10-01-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 ET RE. 102563535 PATENTS UN To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gunter Worczinski Name: Tuchenhagen GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes No.

Total number of attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other \_ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): K Enclosed Richard A. Arrett □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Arrett Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 10/01/2003 ECDEPER 00000067 10467757 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 01 FC| 8021

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0188

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01.2-11237

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Gunter Worczinski residing at Damkoppel 3, D-21514 Buchen, Germany have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## A METHOD AND DEVICE FOR OPERATING TANK FARM SYSTEMS IN A FIXEDLY PIPED INTERCONNECTION WITH PIPING SYSTEMS FOR LIQUIDS

| INTE                      | RCONNE  | CTION WITH P  | PIPING SYSTEMS FOR LIQU  | IDS   |
|---------------------------|---|---|--|---|
| disclo                    | sed in my (   | our) application f  | or United States Letter Patent file  | sd;   |
|                           | <b>3</b>  | concurrently here   | ewith d assigned Serial No; a  | and   |
|                           |   | I (we) hereby au<br>Circle Drive, Min<br>above when know                            | nnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to ins  | of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite sert the filing date and application number of   |
| Indus<br>and to           | triepark 2<br>said inven                                | the laws of the Sta<br>-10, D-21514 Buc<br>tion, to said applic                     | ate of Germany, and having its p<br>chen. Germany is desirous of ac  | equiring the entire right, title, and interest in o any and all Letters Patent, and to any and  |
| assign<br>and al<br>which | s, the entire<br>l countries,<br>may be grated to issue | y acknowledged,<br>e right, title and in<br>to any and all Le<br>anted thereon; and | I(we) hereby sell, assign, and tra<br>iterest, legal and equitable, in and<br>iters Patent, and to any and all De<br>if the Commissioner of Patents an | and valuable consideration, the receipt of all nafer unto Assignee, its successors, and i to said invention, to said application for any esign Letters Patent of any and all countries d Trademarks is hereby authorized and hich may be granted to said invention to |
| Dated                     | 1 Aug   | 2003  | First Inventor's Signature:<br>First Inventor's Name:  | mek //wal   |

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0189